FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

03-02-2000



747

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECEIVED

101279502

200 FEB -3 AN ID: 15 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submissioh Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) 10/27/1997 Jonathan Sidney Edelson Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) 08/08/1999 <u>Nicholas Paul Ward</u> Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Borealis Technical Limited If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) Corporation of Gibraltar States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Heathway representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assianment.) NW3 7TS Address (line 3) London England State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Exploration Incorporated Borealis Skyline 23545 NW Blvd Address (line 1) Address (line 2) North Plains, 0 R 97133 - 9204Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

03/02/2000 BCBATES 00000099 08843678 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

CIVIB 003147027			r A i L	_141	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number 503-621-328	6	
Name [Robert L. Flye				
Address (line 1)	Borealis Explora	tion Incorported			
Address (line 2)	23545 NW Skyline	Blvd			
Address (line 3)	North Plains, OR	97133-9204			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	nce document #		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	L	Mark if additional numbers atta		
	e Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC			
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
08/843,67	8				
	being filed together with a new Pater t named executing inventor.	at Application, enter the date the pa	ent application was Month	Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties invo	olved. # 1		
			π		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$ 40]	
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🗓 Deposit Accour	t		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	De	eposit Account Number:	#		
	A	uthorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the l	best of my knowledge and hel	ief the foregoing information	on is true and correct and an	ıv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicate	ed herein.				
	Cox, CEO/Chairman		February	3, 2000	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010575 FRAME: 0357

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Jonathan Sidney Edelson
of 23545 NW Skyline Blvd Hillsboro OR 97124-9204
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over untoBorealis
of <u>27 Heathway Court</u> , <u>London NW3 7TS</u> , <u>England</u> and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) <u>100</u> % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Force Balance Microphone"
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on 0.4/10/97 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 0.8/843,678
filed 1997 April 1 0; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows:O % to ASSIGNOR and1OO % to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
State: OFFICIAL SEAL JEFFREY S WARREN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 058092 SS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 1, 2000 Subscribed and sworn to before me
Notary Public Superior Superio

SEAL

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, NICHOIAS FAU.	LINGLY
of 5 Glen Road, Nether	Edge
Sheffield S7 1RA, E	
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells assigns, transfe	ers, and sets over unto
Borealis Technical l	
of 27 Heathway Court, 1	
	GIGNEE) 100 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled	"Force Balance Microphone
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United 04/07/97 .U.S. Patent and Trademark 0	,
0.140/55	
granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are co	_; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be
divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes A	·
	OR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commis-
sioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as for	·
% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural	and vice-versa herein.)
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and	d sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of
ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to sa	· · · ·
United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSI	GNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting
from the above-identified application for United States	patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any
	SSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable
ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any result	
	old the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions
thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its h	and and seal on the date below.
	Micholas Paul Ward
State: <u>Graland</u>	
	} ss
	Assessed
Subscribed and sworn to before me	rugust 1999
L	Notary Public .
SEAL	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON CEATH
Form	16-2A

RECORDED: 02/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010575 FRAME: 0359